

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11947-11948/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in MA No. 188/2007 in OP No. 245/1998 and order dated 27.07.2007 in OP No. 245/1998 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SURILA KUNDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AAG
Ms. Sonika, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

These petitions are directed against orders dated 27.07.2007 and 22.10.2008 passed by National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission in O.P.No.245 of 1998 and M.A.No.188 of 2007 respectively.

At the hearing, learned counsel for the respondents produced copy of communication dated 06.11.2009 by which alternative plot has been allotted to the petitioner at the old rates.

In view of the above development, the special leave petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master